```
SUPREME COURT OF
                       INDIA
         RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23292/2011 (From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2011 in CWP No.10319/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HORIZON RUBBER PRODUCTS LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s) (With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24150 of 2011 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/09/2011 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kush Chaturbedi, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Jain, Adv.

Ms. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Vanshdeep, Adv. Vikas Mehta, Adv. Mr.

Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Goyar Ms. Naina K.Adv.

Mr. D.P. Mohanty, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON

P Mr. A.K. Chopra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

Mrs. Reeta Dewan, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Post alongwith SLP(C)No.21354 of 2011 on next

Friday i.e. 9th September, 2011.

[Madhu Bala] Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani] Court Master