SUPREME

C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23292/2011

HORIZON RUBBER PRODUCTS LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

INDIA

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24150 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

with

SLP(C) Nos.21354,23630,28901-28903,31546,31549.34410

and 34409/2011

(with office report)

Date: 27/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. D.P. Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Firasat Ali, Adv.

Ms. Tulika Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

Mr. Rahul Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Issue fresh notice with dasti service upon all the

unserved respondents in all the SLPs.

Item No.39+96

Petitioners are permitted to confirm service upon

the unserved respondents either through standing counsel or

through the learned Advocate, if any has appeared for any such

unserved respondents in any other connected SLPs.

List again on 10.5.2012.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till

then.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

urtsindia.com

www.ecc

www.ecourtsindia.co

ırtsindia.com