## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.11558/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/08/2014 in CWP No.19010/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HARI SINGH Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS. Respondent(s) (office report for directions)

Date: 25/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv. Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List this matter along with SLP (C) Nos.24995-24996/2014 on the next date of hearing for passing appropriate orders.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER