SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.9016/2015

ANIL AGGARWAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9031/2015 (IV) (OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 22-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI [IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Bhalla, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CA NO.9031/2015

Learned counsel submits that although service could not be effected on respondent Nos.7, 14, 16, 17 and 19 but as they are proforma respondents, the appellants are not interested in prosecuting

the matter *qua* them and seeks permission of this Court for deletion of the names of the said respondents.

2

Permission is granted.

Cause-title be amended accordingly.

(POOJA ARORA) COURT MASTER (VIDYA NEGI) COURT MASTER