

ITEM NO.24 Court 11 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24995-24996/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-08-2014 in CW P No. 19010/2013 25-08-2014 in CW P No. 9079/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SANJIV GAUR AND ORS ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI SINGH AND ORS ETC

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28849-28850/2014 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 5357/2015 (IV-B)

(IA No. 121567/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 11558/2015 (IV-B)

Date : 26-11-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parveen Kumar Aggarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR
 Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devender Kumar Saini, AAG, Haryana
 Mr. Ajay Kumar Bansal, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
 Ms. Babita Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.
 Mr. S. K. Visen, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.
 Ms. Veena Bansal, Adv.
 Mr. Sushil Kumar Anand, Adv.
 Mr. Sourav Jindal, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishekh Garg, Adv.
 Mr. Akshay Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Mr. Ashish Kkumar Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.
Ms. V. Keerthana, Adv.
Mr. V. Sibi Kargil, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Bhupender Singh, Adv.
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter before a Bench of which one of us (Hemant Gupta, J.) is not a member.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER