SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9016/2015

ANIL AGGARWAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(TO LIST C.A. NO. 9041/2015 @CA NOS. 9036-9050/2015 & CA NO. 9065/2015 ONLY VIDE LD. REGISTRAR'S ORDER DATED 09.05.2022.)

WITH

C.A. No. 9065/2015 (IV)

(COUNSEL FOR THE APPELLANTS IN C.A. NO. 9065 HAS BEEN DESIGNATED AS SENIOR ADVOCATE. ALTERNATIVE ARRANGEMENT NOTICE RE-ISSUED ON 31.03.2022 VIDE LD. REGISTRAR'S ORDER DTD. 25.03.2022)

C.A. No. 9036-9050/2015 (IV)

(COUNSEL FOR THE RESPONDENTS IN C.A. NO. 9041/2015 @CA NOS. 9036-9050/2015 HAS BEEN DESIGNATED AS SENIOR ADVOCATE. ALTERNATIVE ARRANGEMENT NOTICE RE-ISSUED ON 31.03.2022 VIDE LD. REGISTRAR'S ORDER DTD. 25.03.2022.)

Date: 09-11-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Paras Dutta, Adv. Mr. Sandeep Bhalla, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Sangwan, Ld. AAG

Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Kulharia, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Vipul Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Mr. R.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manish Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The Petitioner(s) must take steps to ensure that the Respondent whose counsel has been designated as Senior Advocate is served to enable to him to arrange alternative arrangement.

Three weeks' time is granted to do the needful.

(VIJAY KUMAR) **COURT MASTER (SH)** (RENU BALA GAMBHIR) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**