SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9016/2015

ANIL AGGARWAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(TO LIST C.A. NO. 9041/2015 @CA NOS. 9036-9050/2015 & CA NO. 9065/2015 ONLY VIDE CHAMBER JUDGE ORDER DATED 09.11.2022.)

WITH

C.A. No. 9065/2015 (IV)

(COUNSEL FOR THE APPELLANTS IN C.A. NO. 9065 HAS BEEN DESIGNATED AS SENIOR ADVOCATE. ALTERNATIVE ARRANGEMENT NOTICE RE-ISSUED ON 31.03.2022 VIDE LD. REGISTRAR'S ORDER DTD. 25.03.2022)

C.A. No. 9036-9050/2015 (IV)

(FOR ALTERNATIVE ARRANGEMENT. MR. ANIL KUMAR SANGAL, COUNSEL FOR THE RESPONDENTS IN C.A. NO. 9041/2015 @CA NOS. 9036-9050/2015 AND APPELLANTS IN C.A. NO. 9065/2015, HAS BEEN DESIGNATED AS SENIOR ADVOCATE.)

Date: 05-04-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sandeep Bhalla, AOR

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, D.A.G.

Mr. Paras Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Sangal, AOR

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Contd..

- 2 -

Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

Mr. Vasudev Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Verma, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Dutt Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

No representation for the Appellant, perhaps due to the fact that the matter is taken up after $04.00~\mathrm{pm}$.

As per the Office Report dated 29.03.2023, fresh and full particulars are yet to be furnished in respect of Kusum Garg, respondent No.2 in C.A No.9041/2015 and C.A. Nos.9036-9050/2015.

One last opportunity is given to the learned counsel to do the needful in this regard.

List these matters after four weeks.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR